
FILE NO. 001743

(Government Funding)

Amendment of the Whole
October 18, 2000.

OaDlNANCB NO. cJSg.." "
RO#00017
SA#06

1 RETROACTIVELY APPROPRIATING $53,500 OF OTHER STATE GRANTS AND SUBVEN-
2 TIONS TO FUND A PROGRAM TO CONTROL THE SPREAD OF THE GLASSY WINGED

I SHARPSHOOTER PEST THAT THREATENS THE WINE INDUSTRY OF NORTHERN
3 CALIFORNIA, FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER ASSURANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR
4 I 2000-2001, RESERVING $8,321 FOR POTENTIAL OVERTIME EXPENSES.

5 Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:
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Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-2001 as follows:6
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Section 1.

Fund
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund
Non Project

Funding Sources

450-48999
(725001)

Funding Uses

001-00100
(725003)

001-00500
(725003)

001-01100
(725003)

013-01900
(725003)

021-03500
(725003)

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
AGWAA
Dept. of Consumer Assurance

Other State Grants and Sub
ventions

Permanent Salary

Temporary Salary

Overtime

Fringe Benefits

Other Current Expenses

Amount
Debit Credit

Program
AOB
Agriculture, Weights & Measures Inspection

$53,500

$16,743

$5,000

$8,321

$4,186

$11,000

Supervisor Newsom

80ARD OF SUPERVISORS
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Department
and Number

040-04000
(725003)

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Materials and Supplies

Total

Amount

$53,500

Credit

$8,250

$53,500
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Section 2 Funds are appropriated for the creation of 1.25 positions, by amend

ment to the Annual Salary Ordinance (Board of Supervisors File No.
00 1742 ) as follows:

Total Position Created

Program: A08-AgO! Weights And Measures Inspection
Index Code: 725003:

Class No.8

9

10

11 6218 G

12 1424 .

13

Classification Title

Inspector Trainee-Weights
and Measures

Clerk Typist

130481580

123781499

Position Created

1.00

0.25

1.25

Funds in the amount of $8,321 are hereby placed on reserve for
potential overtime expenses and to be released by the Finance
Committee.
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Section 3.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

By:~K~
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY \

lI§OARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILA8LE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

CONTROLLER

BY:
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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

BY: SEe original for signature

ANDREA R. GOURDINE, DIRECTOR
n\excel\appro\72sa#06

$OARD Of SUPERVISORS
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Date Passed:

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Ordinance retroactively appropriating $53,500 of other state grants and subventions to fund a program
to control the spread of glassy winged sharpshooter pest that threatens the wine industry of Northern
California, for the Department of Consumer Assurance for fiscal year 2000-2001, reserving $8,321 for
potential overtime expenses.

October 23,2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Lena, Teng, Yaki, Vee
Absent: 3 - Katz, Kaufman, Newsom

October 30, 2000 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Kaufman, Lena, Newsom, Yaki, Vee
Absent: 3 - Brown, Katz, Teng
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I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on October 30,2000
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.
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